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Junior Fair Meat/Market Goat 2023 Fairfield County Fair

Classes/Awards Name 4-H Club/FFA Chapter

Champion Market Goat
Champion Market Goat Halle Eastep Wild About Animals

Reserve Champion Market 

Goat

Reserve Champion Market Goat Kirra Wisemen AC Animals

Light Weight Division 

Winner
Light Weight Division Winner Hannah Hurst 4 Creation 4-H'ers

Middle Weight Division 

Winner
Middle Weight Division Winner Julia Keller Falcon 4-H'ers

Heavy Weight Division 

Winner
Heavy Weight Division Winner Halle Eastep Wild About Animals

Classes/Awards Name 4-H Club/FFA Chapter

Champion Muscle Quality 

and Performance Goat
Champion Muscle Quality and 

Performance Goat Grace Ahrens Cloverleaf Livestock

Reserve Champion Muscle 

Quality and Performance 

Goat
Reserve Champion Muscle Quality 

and Performance Goat Matthew Ahrens Cloverleaf Livestock
3rd Place Halle Eastep Wild About Animals
4th Place Samuel Wemer Everything Under the Sun
5th Place Amelia Wamer Everything Under the Sun

Market Goats
Overall Market Goat Awards

Muscle Quality and Performance
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Classes/Awards Name 4-H Club/FFA Chapter

Weight Class #0 Homegrown
1st Place Halle Eastep Wil About Animals 
2nd Place Julia Cowdrey Final Drive 4-H Club of Fairfield County
3rd Place Keller Barber Falcon 4-H'ers
4th Place Julia Barber Falcon 4-H'ers
5th Place Matthew Ahrens Cloverleaf Livestock

Weight Class #1
1st Place Lucy Deyo Fairfield union FFA
2nd Place Lola May Blue Ribbon Showmen
3rd Place Cailyn Hawkins Wild About Animals
4th Place Cooper Hawkins Wild About Animals
5th Place Hannah Hurst 4 Creation 4-H'ers

Weight Class #2
1st Place Riley Thompson Special Projects
2nd Place Ryan Hoffman Special Projects
3rd Place Audrey Just Kiddin'
4th Place Cooper Hawkins Wild About Animals
5th Place Lilly Turley Liberty Union FFA

Weight Class #3
1st Place Addyson Sim Liberty Union FFA
2nd Place Even Walters Blue Ribbon Showmen
3rd Place Annesley Leith Kounty Kidz 4-H Club of Fairfield County
4th Place Renee Smith Thruston Future Farmers
5th Place Ellie Hutchinson Rushcreek Showmen 4-H Club

Weight Class #4
1st Place Hannah Hurst 4 Creation 4-H'ers
2nd Place Mollie Smithberger Us Kids
3rd Place Halle Eastep Wild About Animals
4th Place Henry Boyer Falcon 4-H'ers
5th Place Matthew Huffman Awesome Animals

Weight Class #5
1st Place Abigail Walters Blue Ribbon Showmen
2nd Place Emilyn Kanet Liberty Union FFA
3rd Place Lacy Hayes Liberty Union FFA
4th Place Isabella Varner Special Projects
5th Place Annie Deyo Fairfield Union FFA

Market Goat Weight Classes

Page 2 of 6



 2023 Fairfield County Junior Fair Publicity Sheet Contact: OSU Extension     740-653-5419

Weight Class #6
1st Place Julia Barber Falcon 4-H'ers
2nd Place Nicole Davis Fairfield Union FFA
3rd Place William (Trace) Howdyshell Wild About Animals
4th Place Alivia Orzechowsk Jusk Kiddin'
5th Place Annabelle  Soliday Carroll Country 4-H'ers

Weight Class #7
1st Place Graycie Kern Special Projects
2nd Place Maci Barber Fairfield Union FFA
3rd Place Avery Long Fairfield Union FFA
4th Place Emilyn Kanet Liberty Union FFA
5th Place Hayden Barber Us Kids

Weight Class #8
1st Place Keller Barber Falcon 4-H'ers
2nd Place Addyson Sims Liberty Union FFA
3rd Place Matthew Sims Cloverleaf Livestock
4th Place Dallas Sims Rushcreek Showmen 4-H'ers
5th Place Alexis Leith Fairfield Union FFA

Weight Class #9
1st Place Halle Eastep Wild About Animals
2nd Place Kenly Wisemen AC Animals
3rd Place Noah Quilliam Us Kids 
4th Place Alivia Orzechowsk Just Kiddin'
5th Place Lilly Chaffin KKEZ

Weight Class #10
1st Place Julia Barber Falcon 4-H'ers
2nd Place Mollie Smithberger Us Kids
3rd Place Ava Bratton Wild About Animals
4th Place Addyson Kalisik Blazin' Buckeyes
5th Place Ava Bratton Wild About Animals

Weight Class #11
1st Place Elise Bratton Wild About Animals
2nd Place Braeleigh Blosser Final Drive 4-H Club of Fairfield County
3rd Place Abigail Walter Blue Ribbon Showmen
4th Place Riley Thompson Special Projects
5th Place Shelbey Baker Bloom Carroll FFA

Weight Class #12
1st Place Kirra Wiseman AC Animals
2nd Place Aubrey Schmitt Wild About Animals
3rd Place Julia Cowdrey Final Drive 4-H Club of Fairfield County
4th Place Connor Hammond Blazin' Buckeyes
5th Place Dallas Rhymer Rushcreek Showmen 4-H Club
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Classes/Awards Name 4-H Club/FFA Chapter

Junior Meat Goat Doe Kid
1st Place Isabella Varner Special Projects
2nd Place Annabelle Soliday Carroll Country 4-H'ers
3rd Place Graycie Kern Special Projects
4th Place
5th Place

Intermediate Meat Goat 

Doe Kid
1st Place Shelby Baker Bloom Carroll FFA
2nd Place Isabella Varner Special Projects
3rd Place Rachel Patterson Fairfield UnionFFA
4th Place Matthew Huffman Awsome Animals
5th Place Gabriella Stump Just Kiddin'

Senior Meat Goat Doe
1st Place Braeleigh Blosser Final Drive 4-H Club of Fairfield County
2nd Place Keller Barber Falcon 4-H'ers
3rd Place Abigail Walters Blue Ribbon Showmen 
4th Place Evan Walters Blue Ribbon Showmen 
5th Place Shelby Barker Bloom Carroll FFA

Yearling Meat Goat Doe, 12-

18 Months
1st Place Gavin Ruff Just Kiddin'
2nd Place Annabelle Soliday Carroll County 4-H'ers
3rd Place Isabelle Varner Special Projects
4th Place Emilyn Kanet KKEZ
5th Place

Yearling Meat Goat Doe, 18-

24 Months 
1st Place Julia Barber Falcon 4-H'er
2nd Place Halle Eastep Wild About Animals
3rd Place Rachel Patterson Fairfield Union FFA
4th Place Gavin Ruff Just Kiddin'
5th Place Andrew Jones 4 Creeation 4-H'ers

Champion Junior Meat Goat 

Doe
Champion Junior Meat Doe Shelby Baker Bloom Carroll FFA

Reserve Champion Junior 

Meat Goat Doe
Reserve Champion Junior Meat 

Goat Doe Braeligh Blosser Final Drive 4-H Club of Fairfield County

Breeding Meat Does (Unfreshened)
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Classes/Awards Name 4-H Club/FFA Chapter

Meat Goat Doe, 2 Years Old 

& Under 3 Years
1st Place Charlotte Hintz Blazin' Buckeyes
2nd Place Annabelle Soliday Carroll Country 4-H'ers
3rd Place Matthew Ahrens Cloverleaf Livestock
4th Place
5th Place

Meat Goat Doe, 3 Years & 

Over
1st Place Mattew Ahrens Cloverleaf Livestock
2nd Place
3rd Place
4th Place
5th Place

Champion Senior Meat Goat 

Doe

Champion Senior Meat Goat Doe Charlotte Hintz Blazin' Buckeyes

Reserve Champion Senior 

Meat Goat Doe
Reserve Champion Senior Meat 

Goat Doe Julia Barber Faclon 4-H'ers

Classes/Awards Name 4-H Club/FFA Chapter

Grand Champion Overall 

Meat Goat Doe
Grand Champion Overall Meat 

Goat Doe Shelby Baker Bloom Carroll FFA

Reserve Grand Champion 

Overall Meat Goat Doe
Reserve Grand Champion Overall 

Meat Goat Doe Charlotte  Hintz Blazin' Buckeyes

Breeding Meat Does (Freshened)

Overall Meat Goat Doe
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Classes/Awards Name 4-H Club/FFA Chapter

Division I Meat Market Goat 

Showman (Age 17-18)

1st Place Annie Deyo Fairfield Union FFA
2nd Place Carter McCrady Fairfield Union FFA
3rd Place Rachel Patterson Fairfield Union FFA
4th Place Ellie Hutchinson Rushcreek Showmen 4-H Club
5th Place

Division II Meat Market 

Goat Showman (Age 15-16)

Market Goat Showmanship

1st Place Braeleigh Blosser Final Drive 4-h Club of Fairfield County
2nd Place Avery Long Fairfield Union FFA
3rd Place Lucy Deyo Fairfield Union FFA
4th Place Alivia Orzechowski Just Kiddin'
5th Place Graycie Kern Special Projects

Division III Meat Market 

Goat Showman (Age 13-14)

1st Place Kirra Wiseman AC Animals
2nd Place Julia Barber Falcon 4-H'ers

3rd Place Annesley Leith Kountry Kidz 4-H Club of Fairfield County
4th Place Abigail Walters Blue Ribbon Showmen
5th Place Emilyn Kanet KKEZ

Division IV Meat Market 

Goat Showman (Age 11-12)

1st Place Evan Walters Blue Ribbon Showmen
2nd Place Addyson Sims Liberty Union FFA
3rd Place Addyson Kalisik Blazin' Buckeyes
4th Place Thomas Milby Rushcreek Showmen 4-H Club
5th Place Hannah Jones 4 Creation 4-H'ers

Division V Meat Market 

Goat Showman (Ages 9-10)

1st Place Noah Quilliam Us Kids
2nd Place Isabella Varner Special Projects
3rd Place Kenley Wiseman AC Animals 
4th Place Aubry Schmitt Wild About Animals
5th Place Andrew Jones 4 Creation 4-H'ers

Division VI Market Goat 

Showman (Beginners 1st 

Year Age Under 11)
1st Place Tripp Quilliam Us Kids
2nd Place Ava Bratton Wild About Animals
3rd Place Matthew Huffman Awesome Animals
4th Place Gabriella Stump Just Kiddin'
5th Place Violette Hintz Blasin' Buckeyes
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